RESOLUTION NO. 6-73

## CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

 SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN
 Russell Sweetman

 ON THE
 5th
 DAY OF
 February
 , 1973.

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE SERVICES OF RONALD F. BUDZIK TO THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE.

WHEREAS, Ronald F. Budzik has faithfully and dutifully served the City of Centerville as Village Clerk and Director of Finance since February 21, 1966; and

WHEREAS, the said Ronald F. Budzik has given selflessly of his time to the City of Centerville while serving in said capacities and has also been a valuable advisor to the City; and

WHEREAS, the said Ronald F. Budzik's service exemplifies the highest qualities a Centerville citizen can display;

NOW, THEREFORE, the municipality of Centerville hereby resolves:

The Council of the City of Centerville acting on behalf of its citizens, hereby expresses its appreciation to Ronald F. Budzik for his services to the Village and City of Centerville as Clerk and Director of Finance and hereby commends Ronald F. Budzik for a job carried out in the highest tradition of public service.

PASSED this 57 day of February, 1973. ULC. HOY Mayor NA. DA Suncilman LEONARD E. STUBBS Coungilman Councilman CHARLES A. MC Q RUSSELL E. SWE UEENEY Councilman Councilman CERTIFICATE The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. <u>6-73</u>, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 5th day of February, 1973.

Clerk of the Council